

State Vs Rajvir Singh

Present APP for the State.
 Sh. Mohit Batra Adv, counsel for the accused.

An application seeking exemption of accused from his personal appearance filed. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of the accused is exempted for today only. Summons sent to Balbir Singh received back served, but he has not turned up. As such let he be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs 5000/- with one surety for 27.08.2019. No other PW is present, as such case stands adjourned to 27.08.2019 for prosecution evidence. Remaining Pws be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 14.08.2019
(Sahil Mahajan)

(Yukti Goyal)
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Nagar
UID no. PB-0220