

CNR No:PBLDA10021092024 CASE No:CHI-133-2024

State Of Punjab Vs VINAY KUMAR

Present: Sh.Dhanesh Kumar, LD. APP for the state.

Accused on bail with Sh. Kapil Wadhwa Adv.

PW-3 Dr. Gurwinder examined completely. No other PW is present. Accused Vinay Kumar suffered statement to the effect that he will not dispute genuineness of ownership of car bearing registration NO. HR 01 AE 0277 and my driving license in the present only. In view of the statement of accused, Ld. APP for the state suffered statement that as PW-4 Uttam Singh who is complainant and only eye witness of the case has been hostile and not supported to the version of prosecution, therefore he close prosecution evidence.

Statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C recorded.
Now for defence evidence, case is adjourned to 02.08.2025.

Date of Order: 17.07.2025
*Jasdeep Kaur**

(Ms. Sandeep Kaur-I)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
khanna
UID No . PB00755