

CNR No: PBROB10005562021

CIS No: CHI/133/2021

133 PUNJAB STATE VS Jasvir Singh @Jassa etc.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Sandeep Kaushal Adv for the accused.
Accused Jasvir Singh and Maninder Singh exempted for today.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of the accused Jasvir Singh and Manjinder Singh filed. Heard. In view of the contents of the application accused exempted for today only.

Witness Jasvir Singh has appeared but could not be examined as he is severely ill and requested adjournment. Request considered and allowed. Let present witness be bound down for prosecution evidence on 14-02-2023.

Further, no PW present. Let summons to witness at sr no. 3, 4, 5, 8 and 9 be issued for prosecution evidence on 14-02-2023.

Date of Order: 2023-01-17
Amanpreet Singh Steno G-III

(Shaveta Thakur)PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class-1
Nangal/UID NO . PB00537