

State Vs. Vinay Kumar

CHI-133-2024

Present: Sh. Dhanesh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Kapil WAdhwa Advocate.

Today case was fixed for defence evidence. No DW is present. Accused closed its defence evidence vide separate statement.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed Judgment of even date, accused **Vinay Kumar** is **acquitted** from the charges framed against him. Case property, if any, be disposed of as per rules, after the expiry of period of filing an appeal or revision, if any. Bail bonds and surety bonds of the accused are kept intact for another six months in compliance with Section 437-A of Cr.P.C. It is clarified here that on expiry of six months from the date of this judgment, these bonds shall stand automatically discharged. File be consigned to Judicial Record Room, Khanna, after doing the needful.

Pronounced in Open Court:

Dated :02.08.2025

**“Jasdeep Kaur
Stenographer-III”**

(directly dictated)

(Sandeep Kaur-I), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Khanna.(UID-PB0755).